AS6C1608
Rev. 1.1                                         2048K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
Alliance Memory Inc.reserves the rights to change the specifications and products without notice.
Alliance Memory, Inc.
551 Taylor Way, Suite #1, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA
Tel:  +1 650 610 6800 Fax: +1 650 620 9211
0
REVISION HISTORY

Tel:  +1 650 610 6800 Fax: +1 650 620 9211
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Alliance Part no Organisation Vcc
Range
Package Operating
Temp
Speed
ns
AS6C1608-XXBIN - Tray 2048 x 8
2.7V –
3.6V
48-ball 8mm x 10mm
TFBGA
-40℃~85℃ 55/70
AS6C1608-XXBINTR – Tape & Reel 2048 x 8
2.7V –
3.6V
48-ball 8mm x 10mm
TFBGA
-40℃~85℃ 55/70
AS6C1608-XXTIN – Tray 2048 x 8
2.7V –
3.6V
44-pin 400mil
TSOP-II
-40℃~85℃ 55/70
AS6C1608-XXTINTR – Tape & Reel 2048 x 8
2.7V –
3.6V
44-pin 400mil
TSOP-II
-40℃~85℃ 55/70
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 1608 -55/70 B or T I N
LOW POWER
SRAM
PREFIX
DEVICE NUMBER
16 = 16M
08 = by 8
Access
Time
B = 48ball
TFBGA
(8mm x 10mm)
Or
T = 44-pin
400mil TSOP-II
Temperature
range:
I = Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
N = Lead Free
ROHS
Compliant Part
AS6C1608
Rev. 1.1                                         2048K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
Alliance Memory Inc.reserves the rights to change the specifications and products without notice.
Alliance Memory, Inc.
551 Taylor Way, Suite #1, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA
Tel:  +1 650 610 6800 Fax: +1 650 620 9211
12
THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY.